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Breed
Simmental
Simmental

Simmental
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Simmental
Angus
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental

Maine Anjou
Simmental
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Crossbred
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Angus
Simmental

Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Chianina

Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Chianina

Sex

Cow
Cow
Embryo
Embryo
Heifer
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow_Calf P
Cow_Calf P
B Heifer
Cow
Embryo
Embryo
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow
Cow

B Heifer
Cow

B Heifer
Cow
Heifer
Embryo
Bull
Bull
Bull
Heifer
Heifer
Heifer
Heifer
Heifer
Heifer
Preg
Cow_Calf P
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer

Consignor

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

RIVER VALLEY FARM

RIVER VALLEY FARM

RIVER VALLEY FARM

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

RIVER VALLEY FARM
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

RIVER VALLEY FARM

RIVER VALLEY FARM

RIVER VALLEY FARM
ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

HARA FARMS

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE
ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE
ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE
ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE
GREEN OAK FARMS

GREEN OAK FARMS

GREEN OAK FARMS

GREEN OAK FARMS

GREEN OAK FARMS

GREEN OAK FARMS

GREEN OAK FARMS

Price
$23,000.00
$10,000.00

$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$9,250.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$3,400.00
$4,800.00
$4,800.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$600.00
$600.00
$6,250.00
$4,000.00
$4,900.00
$3,600.00
$10,750.00
$7,400.00
$3,750.00
$4,900.00
$4,000.00
$3,500.00
$10,250.00
$3,200.00
$2,850.00
$4,250.00
$2,700.00
$2,900.00
$4,750.00
$3,700.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,400.00
$1,800.00
$3,500.00
$3,900.00
$5,750.00
$3,300.00
$7,000.00
$7,500.00
$2,900.00
$4,750.00
$4,300.00
$2,700.00
$2,300.00
$3,700.00
$2,300.00
$17,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,500.00
$7,250.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,900.00



47
18
49
50
51
52
53
55A
55B
55C
56
57
58
59A
59B

Breed
Maine Anjou
Chianina
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Chianina
Chianina
Hereford
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Maine Anjou
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Maine Anjou
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Simmental
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred
Crossbred

Sex

B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
B Heifer
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Fmbhrvo

Consignor

TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE

HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO

TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
RIVER VALLEY FARM
ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO

RIVER VALLEY FARM

RIVER VALLEY FARM

RIVER VALLEY FARM
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO

TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE

TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HALDERMAN FARMS
HALDERMAN FARMS
HALDERMAN FARMS
HALDERMAN FARMS
HALDERMAN FARMS
HALDERMAN FARMS
HALDERMAN FARMS

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE

LUCEY SHOW CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE

BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY
BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY
SOEHNLEN CATTLE
SOEHNLEN CATTLE

BRINKER LIVESTOCK
DOUBLE D LIVESTOCK
DOUBLE D LIVESTOCK

GLEN VALLEY FARM

GLEN VALLEY FARM

GLEN VALLEY FARM

BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY
RANNEY CATTLE COMPANY

Price

$4,200.00
$2,900.00
$3,200.00
$2,000.00
$7,000.00
$3,600.00
$2,900.00
$7,250.00
$10,750.00
$2,400.00
$18,500.00
$4,250.00
$3,500.00
$2,700.00
$2,700.00
$4,300.00
$3,600.00
$3,500.00
$2,400.00
$2,300.00
$2,600.00
$2,900.00
$3,500.00
$2,700.00
$2,300.00
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,350.00
$3,700.00
$4,000.00
$3,900.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,300.00
$3,800.00
$2,050.00
$3,700.00
$2,800.00
$2,800.00
$2,100.00
$1,800.00
$1,800.00
$1,950.00
$2,800.00
$2,600.00
$2,500.00
$2,450.00
$3,450.00
$3,450.00
$1,950.00
$1,350.00
$2,850.00
$1,350.00
$1,350.00
$1,950.00
$1,650.00
$1,050.00
$1,950.00
$2.100.00



500A
500B
500C
500D
500E
500F
501

501A
501B
501C
501D
501E
501F
502

502A
502B
502C
502F
503

Sex
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Embryo
Equip
Equip
Equip
Equip
Equip
Equip
Equip

Semen
Semen
Semen

Equip
Semen
Semen

Semen
Semen

Equip
Semen
Semen

Semen

Equip

Consignor

MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO
HUMMEL CATTLE CO

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

BRETT FOSTER

RON KREIS

Price

$600.00
$800.00
$600.00
$850.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$125.00
$125.00
$450.00
$700.00
$400.00
$200.00
$300.00
$500.00
$900.00
$500.00
$650.00
$600.00
$1,400.00
$1,100.00
$2,700.00
$650.00
$550.00
$850.00
$500.00
$1,950.00
$350.00
$800.00



