Lot	ID	Breed	Sex	Consignor	Price
1		Simmental	Cow	HARA FARMS	\$23,000.00
2		Simmental	Cow	HARA FARMS	\$10,000.00
2A			Embryo	HARA FARMS	\$1,650.00
2B			Embryo	HARA FARMS	\$1,650.00
3		Simmental	Heifer	HARA FARMS	\$9,250.00
4		Maine Anjou	Cow	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,000.00
2 2A 2B 3 4 5 6		Maine Anjou	Cow	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,500.00
6		Simmental	Cow	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,400.00
		Angus	Cow_Calf P	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$4,800.00
7A		Simmental	Cow_Calf P	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$4,800.00
7B		Simmental	B Heifer	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$5,000.00 \$2,000.00
8		Simmental	Cow Embryo	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$600.00
8C 8D			Embryo	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$600.00
9		Crossbred	Cow	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$6,250.00
10		Angus	Cow	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$4,000.00
11		Angus	Cow	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$4,900.00
12		Angus	Cow	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$3,600.00
14		Angus	Cow	HARA FARMS	\$10,750.00
15A		Angus	Cow	HARA FARMS	\$7,400.00
15B		Angus	Cow	HARA FARMS	\$3,750.00
16		Angus	B Heifer	HARA FARMS	\$4,900.00
17		Angus	Cow	HARA FARMS	\$4,000.00
17A		Angus	B Heifer	HARA FARMS	\$3,500.00
18		Angus	Cow	HARA FARMS	\$10,250.00
18A		Angus	Heifer	HARA FARMS	\$3,200.00
19			Embryo	HARA FARMS	\$2,850.00
20		Maine Anjou	Bull	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$4,250.00
21 22		Simmental	Bull	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$2,700.00
22		Maine Anjou	Bull	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$2,900.00
23		Maine Anjou	Heifer	ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE	\$4,750.00
24		Crossbred	Heifer	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$3,700.00 \$2,000.00
25 26		Maine Anjou	Heifer Heifer	HARA FARMS HARA FARMS	\$2,000.00
27		Maine Anjou Angus	Heifer	HARA FARMS	\$2,400.00
28		Simmental	Heifer	HARA FARMS	\$1,800.00
28A		Similentai	Preg	HARA FARMS	\$3,500.00
30		Maine Anjou	Cow Calf P	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,900.00
31		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE	\$5,750.00
32		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,300.00
33		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$7,000.00
34		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$7,500.00
35		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$2,900.00
36		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$4,750.00
37		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$4,300.00
38		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$2,700.00
39		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE	\$2,300.00
40		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE	\$3,700.00
41		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE	\$2,300.00
42A		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	GREEN OAK FARMS	\$17,000.00
42B		Chianina	B Heifer	GREEN OAK FARMS	\$7,000.00
43A		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	GREEN OAK FARMS	\$4,500.00
43B		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	GREEN OAK FARMS	\$7,250.00
44		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	GREEN OAK FARMS	\$5,000.00 \$3,500.00
45		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	GREEN OAK FARMS	\$2,900.00
46		Chianina	B Heifer	GREEN OAK FARMS	\$2,900.00

Lot	ID	Breed	Sex	Consignor	Price
47		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$4,200.00
48		Chianina	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$2,900.00
49		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$3,200.00
50		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$2,000.00
51		Chianina	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$7,000.00
52		Chianina	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,600.00 \$2,900.00
53		Hereford	B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$7,250.00
55A		Simmental	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$10,750.00
55B		Simmental	B Heifer B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,400.00
55C		Simmental	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$18,500.00
56 57		Simmental Simmental	B Heifer	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$4,250.00
58		Simmental	B Heifer	ALEXANDER SHOW CATTLE	\$3,500.00
59A		Simmental	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,700.00
59B		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,700.00
60A		Simmental	B Heifer	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$4,300.00
60B		Simmental	B Heifer	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$3,600.00
61		Simmental	B Heifer	RIVER VALLEY FARM	\$3,500.00
62A		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,400.00
62B		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,300.00
63		Maine Anjou	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,600.00
64		Simmental	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$2,900.00
65		Simmental	B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$3,500.00
66A		Simmental	B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$2,700.00 \$2,300.00
66B		Simmental	B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$3,000.00
67		Simmental	B Heifer	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$6,000.00
68		Simmental	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,350.00
69		Simmental	B Heifer B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$3,700.00
70		Crossbred Crossbred	B Heifer	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$4,000.00
71 72		Crossbred	B Heifer	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,900.00
73		Crossbred	B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$2,500.00
74		Crossbred	B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$2,500.00
75		Crossbred	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,000.00
76		Crossbred	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,300.00
77		Crossbred	B Heifer	TOLLE FAMILY SHOW CATTLE	\$3,800.00
78		Crossbred	B Heifer	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$2,050.00
79		Crossbred	B Heifer	HALDERMAN FARMS	\$3,700.00
80		Crossbred	B Heifer	HALDERMAN FARMS	\$2,800.00
81		Crossbred	B Heifer	HALDERMAN FARMS	\$2,800.00
82		Crossbred	B Heifer	HALDERMAN FARMS	\$2,100.00
83		Crossbred	B Heifer	HALDERMAN FARMS	\$1,800.00 \$1,800.00
84		Crossbred	B Heifer	HALDERMAN FARMS	\$1,950.00
85		Crossbred	B Heifer	HALDERMAN FARMS	\$2,800.00
87		Crossbred	B Heifer	LUCEY SHOW CATTLE LUCEY SHOW CATTLE	\$2,600.00
88		Crossbred	B Heifer B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$2,500.00
89		Crossbred Crossbred	B Heifer	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$2,450.00
90		Crossbrea	Embryo	BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY	\$3,450.00
300A 300B			Embryo	BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY	\$3,450.00
301A			Embryo	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$1,950.00
301B			Embryo	SOEHNLEN CATTLE	\$1,350.00
302A			Embryo	BRINKER LIVESTOCK	\$2,850.00
303A			Embryo	DOUBLE D LIVESTOCK	\$1,350.00
303B			Embryo	DOUBLE D LIVESTOCK	\$1,350.00
304A			Embryo	GLEN VALLEY FARM	\$1,950.00
304B			Embryo	GLEN VALLEY FARM	\$1,650.00
304C			Embryo	GLEN VALLEY FARM	\$1,050.00
305A			Embryo	BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY	\$1,950.00
305B			Embryo	BAILEY CATTLE COMPANY	\$2,100.00

Lot	ID	Breed	Sex	Consignor	Price
400			Embryo	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$600.00
401			Embryo	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$800.00
402			Embryo	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$600.00
403			Embryo	MCCAULEY FAMILY CATTLE	\$850.00
404			Equip	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$150.00
405			Equip	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$150.00
406			Equip	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$150.00
407			Equip	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$100.00
408			Equip	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$125.00
409			Equip	HUMMEL CATTLE CO	\$125.00
500			Equip	BRETT FOSTER	\$450.00
500A			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$700.00
500B			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$400.00
500C			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$200.00
500D			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$300.00
500E			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$500.00
500F			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$900.00
501			Equip	BRETT FOSTER	\$500.00
501A			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$650.00
501B			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$600.00
501C			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$1,400.00
501D			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$1,100.00
501E			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$2,700.00
501F			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$650.00
502			Equip	BRETT FOSTER	\$550.00
502A			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$850.00
502B			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$500.00
502C			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$1,950.00
502F			Semen	BRETT FOSTER	\$350.00
503			Equip	RON KREIS	\$800.00